Vanish
EDGE-LIT CANOPY
© 2021 Hubbell Outdoor Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.hubbelloutdoor.com
Page 1/3 Rev. 08/17/21
VSHLED-SPEC
FEATURES
• Edge-Lit technology for even illumination

347 347V
480 480V
ORDERING GUIDE
CATALOG #
Example: VSH-85-5K7-UNV-WHS
BLT Black Matte Textured
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Grey Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Textured
Color Option
CC Custom Color
Notes:
1 Only available in Universal Voltage
CONSTRUCTION
•  Die-cast aluminum, low profile housing
• New construction or retrofit solution
• Canopy and soffit applications
• Easy installation
• Driver and optical chamber serviceable from
below canopy
• Powder coat finish
•  Heat sink design to disperse heat away from
fixture
• Suitable for wet locations
OPTICS
• Acrylic Lens
• Type V distribution
• Comfort lens for low glare
• Light Guide Edge-Lit technology
CERTIFICATIONS
• UL Certified
• DesignLights Consortium™ 5.1 qualified
• Wet Location Listed
• IP66
• DLC® (DesignLights Consortium Qualified),
with some Premium Qualified configurations.
Please refer to the DLC website for specific
product qualifications at www.designlights.org
WARRANTY
• 5 year warranty
• See HLI Standard Warranty for
additional information
SPECIFICATIONS
INSTALLATION
• Surface or pendant mounted
• Easy installation and serviceable below the
canopy deck
• Hinge for hanging during service
ELECTRICAL
• Universal 120-277 , 347, 480 Input Voltage
• Power Factor > 0.9 at full load
• Total Harmonic Distortion < 20% at full load
• 10 kV Surge Protection
• 0-10 Volt Dimmable Driver
• Operating temperature: -40°C to +40°C
KEY DATA
Lumen Range 4,500 – 20,200
Wattage Range 30 – 140 Watts
Efficacy Range (LPW) 138 – 157
Reported Life (Hours) >60,000
Vanish
EDGE-LIT CANOPY